Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wade M. Mattar	06/02/2004	
Manus P. Henry	06/09/2004	
Mihaela D. Duta	06/09/2004	
Michael S. Tombs	06/09/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nvensys Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	33 Commercial St.		
City:	Foxboro		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02035-2099		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6376

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Greene

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12780-027003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Conn

PATENT REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0984

500282988

840.00

Total Attachments: 4

source = 12780027003 Assignment # page 1.t if

source=12780027003Assignment#page2.tif

source=12780027003Assignment#page3.tif

source=12780027003Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>WADE M. MATTAR</u> of 35 Blake Rd Wrentham, Massachusetts 02093; <u>MANUS P. HENRY</u> of 86 Staunton Road Oxford, England OX3 7TR, United Kingdom; <u>MIHAELA D. DUTA</u> of 6 Alan Bullock Close Oxford, England OX4 1AU, United Kingdom; and <u>MICHAEL S. TOMBS</u> of 4 Blenheim Drive Oxford OX2 8DG, United Kingdom, of, hereby assign to:

Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at:

33 Commercial St. Foxboro, MA 02035-2099; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MULTIPHASE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER, filed February 9, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/773,459, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Attorney L ket No: 12780-027001 / 02013US

	In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and se	eal at tollione	⁻.
this	2 nd day of June WADE M. MAT	79/.) i		L.S
	Signature witnessed by:			
	12/04		Barbara J. Taylor Faxboro Company	-
this	In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	-		,
шь	day of	, 20	-	L.S.
	MANUS P. HEN	RY		_ ~~~
	Signature witnessed by:	•		
		WITNESS: _		
Date		Printed Name: _		
		Address		

Attorney Docket No: 12780-027001 / 02013US

In Witnes	s Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and	seal at	,
this o	lay of	, 20		
			,	L.S.
	WADE M. MAT	ITAR	•	
Sig	nature witnessed by:	· :		
		WITNESS:		
Date		Printed Name	e:	
		Address:		
In Witnes	s Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and	seal at Oscford	
this $\bigcirc\uparrow\uparrow$ d	ay of Jino	, 20 <u>(</u>	4	
Ma		n		L.S.
	MANUS P. HEN	VRY)		
Sig	nature witnessed by:			
09/June/20	004	WITNESS:	Hayla & Hamand	
Date			MAYELA ZAMO	RA
		Address:	OXFORD, UK	
			7 CONISTON AVEN	ربر <u>د</u>

Attorney Docket No: 12780-027001 / 02013US

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at	
this 9th day of Luce	, 20 <u>04</u>	
0 816.		L.S.
MIHAELA D. DU	JTA	_ 2.5.
	• .	
Signature witnessed by:		
09/June/2004	WITNESS: Spayla & Tomes P	
Date	Printed Name: MAYEIA ZAMORA	
	Address: 7 CONISTON AVENUE OXPORD OX3 CAN, UK	
	OXPORD OX3 DAN, UK	
In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	et my hand and seal at OXFORD	
		
$\frac{1}{M_{\odot}} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{M_{\odot}} = \frac{1}{2$	= ,20 <u>04</u> Teles.	L.S.
MICHAEL S. TON		_ L.S.
Signature witnessed by:		
09/50~ /2004	WITNESS: Jayla E Jannora	•
Date	Printed Name: MAYELA ZAMORA	
	Address: 7 CONISTON AVENUE	
40220861.doc	oxford ox3 dan	

3

PATENT REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 05/24/2007